Official website – https://www.kolkatapolice.gov.in.   

Name of Work  Supply, Installation & Maintenance of 96 nos. CCTV 
Camera to be installed at different locations of KMC 

Ward No.87 on Turnkey basis . 

Quantity  96 Nos. CCTV Camera 

Estimated Cost  Rs.23,99,548/‐ (Rupees twenty three lakhs ninety nine 
thousand five hundred forty eight) only including GST  

Earnest Money Deposit  Rs.48,000/‐ (Rupees forty eight thousand) only through 
online submission. No alternative will be accepted. 

Type of Bid  Two‐bid systems (Technical & Financial Bid). 

Date of Uploading of NIT Documents Online 
(Publishing Date) 

20.02.2026 at 15.00 hrs. 

Documents Download start Date & Time (Online)  20.02.2026 at 15.00 hrs.

[...]

parts/software and should not have any malware etc. 

4.  Brochures : 
Scan copy Brochures (Product Catalogue) of the item(s) must be uploaded in the e‐Tender portal. 

5.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : 
Intending bidder has to deposit the Earnest Money Rs.48,000/‐ (Rupees forty eight thousand) only 
through  online  submission.  No  alternative  will  be  accepted.  Annexure‐II may  be  referred  for  this 
purpose. 

6.  EMD Exemption : 
Firms  registered  as  a  Small  Scale  Industry/  C&SSI  Department,  West  Bengal/MSME/NSIC  may,